503309512 05/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3356131

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| FACETIME COMMUNICATIONS, INC. | 01/25/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ACTIANCE, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1301 SHOREWAY ROAD, SUITE 275 | |
| City: | BELMONT | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94002 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7596599 |
| Patent Number: | 7899867 |
| Patent Number: | 7673004 |
| Patent Number: | 7447768 |
| Patent Number: | 8046831 |
| Patent Number: | 7870613 |
| Patent Number: | 8122129 |
| Patent Number: | 8484338 |
| Patent Number: | 8413111 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)573-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-472-5000

Email: avaldivia@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 87729-653168 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANNETTE VALDIVIA |

503309512 PATENT REEL: 035705 FRAME: 0823

| SIGNATURE: | /Annette Valdivia/ | |
|---|--------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/15/2015 | |
| Total Attachments: 5 | | |
| source=ChangeName_Certification#page1.tif | | |
| source=ChangeName_Certification#page2.tif | | |
| source=ChangeName_Certification#page3.tif | | |
| source=ChangeName_Certification#page4.tif | | |
| source=ChangeName_Certification#page5.tif | | |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 035705 FRAME: 0824

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

2061963

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 9th day of February, 2011, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of FACETIME COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to ACTIANCE, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of April 14, 2011.



DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

th

OSP 06 99731

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FACETIME

COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FACETIME

COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "ACTIANCE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 8:34 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Training out by their tenteral agency of the engine of the cooperation of the cooperation

HUS & I AMA

2814478 8100

BESC

110074744

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY (CATION: 8515695

DATE: 01-25-11

PATENT REEL: 035705 FRAME: 0826 SECO.

206/963 AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

FEB 9 2011

| Actiance, Inc. | . The same |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| | (Name of Corporation) |
| | , a corporation organized |
| and existing under the laws of _ | Delaware , and which is presently (State or Place of Incorporation) |
| qualified for the transaction of ir | ntrastate business in the State of California, makes the |
| following statement: | |
| That the name of the corporation | n has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and |
| that the name relinquished at the | time of such change was |
| FaceTime Communications, Inc. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Actiance, Inc. |
| | (Name of Corporation) |
| | T. Carlos |
| | (Signature of Corporate Officer) |
| | Tim Conley, CFO |
| | (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing) |

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)



DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FACETIME

COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FACETIME

COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "ACTIANCE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 8:34 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2814478 8100

110074744

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8515695

DATE: 01-25-11

PATENT REEL: 035705 FRAME: 0828 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:37 AM 01/25/2011 FILED 08:34 AM 01/25/2011 SRV 110074744 - 2814478 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FACETIME COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FaceTime Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is FaceTime Communications, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is October 30, 1997, under the name of FaceTime Communications, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Actiance, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 25⁺¹⁰ day of January, 2011.

Kallash Ambwani

President and Chief Executive Officer

GDSVF&H\1216531.2

PATENT REEL: 035705 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 05/15/2015